universities as well as other civilian institutions. Some of the newly established 

institutions like NAB, NRB, and ERRA were dominated by military offrcials, both 

serving and retired. Zaidi cited a report from the daily Dawn which suggested that one 

thousand and twenty seven (1 027) military oficers were inducted in different civilian 

ministries, divisions and Pakistani embassies abroad after October 1999 coup till 

March, 2003.~ 

As for as induction of military in the educational sector was concerned, 

Siddiqa noted that this development negatively affected the performance of these

[...]

These monitoring teams had their great say in the issues of 

departmental appointments and transfers. They were given authority to launch 

enquiries and investigation about the conduct and performance of civilian officials. 

According to Baxter during the first year of Military rule, twenty five thousand 

(25000) enquiries were launched against civil servants of different ranks, and one 

thousand (1 000) officials of CBR were suspended on charges of corruption.4 Thus, the 

task assigned to military officials to monitor the civilian sector further established